

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: C.C. No. 781 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	17.07.2026	<u>CGR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Issue notice to the respondents, returnable in four weeks. List on 14.08.2026. <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> Ms. S.L.N. Harika, learned counsel representing on behalf of M/s. Pillix Law Firm, appearing for the petitioner, states that due to inadvertence, the said respondent has been shown as original party proposed to be impleaded, though the respondent is not connected with the subject matter, therefore, this wrong that the said respondent be discharged from the present contempt proceedings. In view of the averments made in the affidavit filed in support of this application, this application is allowed. BSM <u>CGR, J</u>	